DATE OF POLL

Thursday 2 May 2024

Police & Crime Commissioner Election
Suffolk Police Area

KEY DATES & INFORMATION

Publication of Notice of Election Thursday 21 March 2024

Initial mailing - Friday 22 March 2024*

Second mailing - Thursday 25 April 2024
Poll Cards Despatched
* Initial poll card data was sent to printers on 6 March,
changes to address, voting preference etc will be picked
up on second mailing on Thursday 25 April 2024

Publication of Statement of Persons Nominated 4PM, Monday 8 April 2024

Deadline for receiving applications for registration Tuesday 16 April 2024

Deadline for receiving new postal vote and postal proxy

. . 5PM, Wednesday 17 April 2024
applications, and for changes to existing postal or proxy votes

Initial mailing - Thursday 18 April 2024*

Postal Votes Despatched Second mailing - Wednesday 24 April 2024

* Applications made between 18 March and 17 April will
be sent in second batch on Wednesday 24 April 2024

Publication of Notice of Poll Wednesday 24 April 2024

Deadline for receiving new applications to vote by proxy

5PM, Wednesday 24 April 2024
(not postal proxy or emergency proxy)

Deadline for receiving new applications for

5PM, Wednesday 24 April 2024
Voter Authority Certificates 4 P

First date electors can apply for a replacement for lost

o Friday 26 April 2024

Last time that electors can apply for a replacement

. 5PM, Thursday 2 May 2024
for spoilt or lost postal votes

Date of Poll Thursday 2 May 2024




